TITAN 165 PARTS ILLUSTRATION



[llustrated Parts

Titan 165/ 110 Technical Service Manual

PART #

6090205

8050112

601211157
601230109
601230231
601230232
601230411
601230412
601230413
601230415
601230416
601230417
601230458
601230541
601230542
601230543
601230544
601230545
601230546
601230547
601230548
601230549
601230550
601230551
601230552
601230553
601230554
601230555
601230556
601230557
601230558
601230561
601230562
601230571
601230581
601230582
601230591
601230592
601230702
601230708

DESCRIPTION Quanity
DCGEARED MOTOR(DMO012) 1
57MM 2
SURE BACK COVER SUPPORT 4
1670RS BOTTOM PLATE 1
1670RS SIDE PLATE(L) 1
1670RS SIDE PLATE(R) 1
1670RS FRONT COVER 1
1670RS REAR COVER 1
1670RS REAR TABLE 1
160RS PAPER TABLE PLATE 1
1670RS FAN COVER 1
1670RS PC COVER CAP 1
1670RS PC ROLLER COVER 1
1670RS HEATER SUPPORT 2
1670RS H/ROLLER HOOK 2
1670RS P/ROLLER HOOK 2
1670RS H/ROLLER SUPPORT 2
1670RS P/ROLLER SUPPORT 2
1670RS PCB SUPPORT 3
160RS AIR SCREEN 1
1670RS FAN NET 4
1670RS TENSION PLATE(L) 1
1670RS TENSION PLATE(R) 1
1670RS SENSOR SUPPORT 1
1670RS SENSOR BRACKET 1
1670RS PC COVER BRACKET(L) 1
1670RS PC COVER BRACKET(R) 1
LIMITS SWITCH BRACKET(L)
LIMITS SWITCH BRACKET(R)
MAGNETIC BRACKET(L)
MAGNETIC BRACKET(R)

1670RS REWINDER SUPPORT(L)
1670RS REWINDER SUPPORT(R)
1670RS STAND

1670RS SIDE DOOR(L)

1670RS SIDE DOOR(R)

1670RS CASE(L)

1670RS CASE(R)

EAGLE INSIDE TENSION PLATE 1
EAGLE TENSION BLOCK STOPPER 2

1

1
1
1
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lllustrated Parts

PART #

601230711
601230712
601230814
601230834
601230873
601230874
601230883
601310508
604020311
604020312
604022031
604022032
604022033
604022034
604036009
604037022
604037026
604037033
604620101
607040518
607040519
609010116
609070104
610011903
613010113
613010171
613010172
613010176
613011005
613030219
613030301
613030409
613030527
613030533
613030541
613030552
613030575
613030576
613030577
613030578

DESCRIPTION

SURELAM OUTER TENSION DISC

COLD OUTSIDE TENSION DISK
EAGLE LEVER FIXED PANEL
EAGLE SPRING CAP
COLD BLADE RAIL BRACKET(L)
COLD BLADE RAIL BRACKET(R)
1670RS BLADE RAIL
MICRO S/W SUPPORT
EAGLE REWINDER COVER(L)
EAGLE REWINDER COVER(R)
RPER GUIDE
RPER GUIDE KNOB
SLITTER HOUSING
SLITTING LEVER
1670RS FRONT TABLE
AL2"CORE BUSHING
AL3"CORE BUSHING
3"BLACK CORE BUSHING
METAL MAGNET
EXCELAM1670 RS H/ROLLER
EXCELAM1670 RS P/ROLLER
ACGEARED 1SG3215
CROSS FAN MOTOR
TRANSFORMER GM7660EX-234
SURE ECCENTRIC LEVER
1670RS IDLE ROLLER(UP)
1670RS IDLE ROLLER(LOW)
1670RS TIE BAR
ECCENTRIC LEVER CAP
1670RS HEX FILM SHAFT(PL
EAGLE FILM SHAFT BUSHING
1670RS ECCENTRIC SHAFT(PL)
EAGLE FIXED BOLT
TENSION CONTROL KNOB

GBC4265 FRONT TABLE SUPPORT PIN

REWINDER TENSION BOLT
1670RS BEARING HOUSING(UP)

1670RS BEARING HOUSING(LOW)

1670RS P/ROLLER BUSH(UP)
1670RS P/ROLLER BUSH(LOW)

Quanity

2
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Titan 165/ 110 Technical Service Manual

PART #

613030579
613030580
613030587
613030597
613030621
613030622
613030631
613030632
613030633
613030634
613030635
613030636
613030637
613050221
701010103
701010141
701020203
701020205
701020222
701050181
701050183
701050245
701050247
701050259
701050276
701070143
701070212
701070216
701080118
701080125
701080224
701080310
701080315
701080521
701080526
701080527
701090116
701090142
701090163
701090832

DESCRIPTION Quanity
1670RS H/ROLLER BUSH(UP) 2
1670RS H/ROLLER BUSH(LOW) 2
1670RS FILM TENSION BLOCK 2
TENSION BOLT(PL) 2
LEVER (UP) 3
LEVER (DOWN) 1
1670RS GUIDE BUSH PIN
1670RS GUIDE BUSH
1670RS REWINDER GEAR PIN
1670RS DOUBLE GEAR PIN
1670RS CLUCH SHAFT
1670RS ECCENTRIC CAM
1670RS REWINDER TAKE UP BOSS
FILM CUTTER(ROLL)(PL
BALL BEARING
BALL BEARING
THRUST NIDDLE ROLL BEARING
THRUST NIDDLE ROLL BEARING
NIDDLE ROLL BEARING
DUBEARING TUBE
DUBEARING TUBE
DUBEARING FRANGE
DUBEARING FRANGE
DUBEARING FRANGE
DUBEARING FRANGE
ROLLER CHAIN
ROLLER CHAIN
ROLLER CHAIN
STEEL SPUR GEAR
STEEL SPUR GEAR
STEEL 1/ACHAIN GEAR
STEEL SPUR+CHIAIN GEAR
STEEL SPUR+CHAIN GEAR(RS35H)
STEEL CHAIN GEAR(RS#35)
STEEL CHAIN GEAR(RS#35)
STEEL CHAIN GEAR(RS#35)
ROLLER SPRING
EAGLE FILM PIPE SPRING
PULLING SPRING
SPRING PIN

N
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Illustrated Parts

PART #

701130507
703020216
703020511
703020512
703020513
703020514
703020515
703020516
703020517
703020518
703021051
703021061
703040211
703070101
703070106
703070112
703070113
703070114
704031124
704090141
704090252
704090411
704140411
704150111
705081036
705200201
706011151
706025050
802025306
802105015
803040313
803040343
804020407
706011156
803040315
803040321
803040322
803040323
803040325
803040326

DESCRIPTION

CASTER

1670RS CONTROL PANEL

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

PC CONTROL KEY

ECCENTRIC LEVER KNOB

1670RS PLASTIC TENSION BLOCK
TEFLON BUSHING

EAGLE/ULTIMA

CLUTCH

HR2 INSIDE TENSION DISK

U? STOPPER

GMP-HR2

INLET 250V(USA)

POWER SWITCH

EMERGENCY SWITCH

MICRO SWITCH (EAGLE)

CORD STOPPER

BI-METAL THERMOSTAT
PCB/1670RS DISPLAY

INFRARED SENSOR

PCB ASS’Y 1670RS MAIN
GBC-TITAN INFRARED HEATER ASS’Y
NAME STICKER/1670RS

SWITCH PANEL STICKER/TITAN
REWINDER STICKER

EMERGENCY STICKER(SURELAM)
PAPER PIPE

PCB ASS’Y1670RS DISPLAY

ROLLER TENSION STICKER
WARNING STICKER (HOT)
WARNING STICKER (ELECTRIC)
WARNING STICKER (SHOCK HAZARD)
WARNING STICKER (SHARP BLADE)
WARNING STICKER (PULL ROLLER)

Quanity
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PART # DESCRIPTION Quanity

803040356 EAGLE PRESSURE STICKER (L)
803040357 EAGLE PRESSURE STICKER (V)
706025043 HEAER T-110

607040523 HEATROLLER T-110
607040524 PULL ROLLER T-110

604036014 FEED TABLE T-110

601230456 SAFEETY SHIELD T-110
601230576 PRINT CLAMP T-110

P RrRr DN
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PROPRIETARY
a2

awre o TAE

Main PCB
706011151
613030541 PCB Support
Front Table Support— 601230546
601230231 ~_ Cross Fan
Side Plate Left 609070104

601211157
Back Cover Support

610011903
Transformer

Titan Stand
601230571

@\< 634100008
4" Castor With Out Brake
634100009

4" Castor With Brake

Tie Bar
613010176

6090205

DC Geared Motor

601230232
Side Plate Right

601230109
Bottom Plate

Titan 165: Stand and frame assembly

!
T e o
s | =" ] 07/19/00 | NJ/A r N/A r T165 - 001
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e 638070103 Titan 165 Titan 165 AccushieldBar
) Flow Guide (Mylar Strip) 2020590
601230551

Sensor Support

Rear Table

Infrared Sensor

705200201

601230413

Fan Cover
601230416

SEE ASS'Y (6) "A” —

SEE ASS'Y (6) "C”

N ol 601230873
SEE ASSY (6) "F" — T S S

Front Cover
601230411

Infrared Sensor
705200201

Fan Net

601230548

Air Screen
601230547

Eccentric Shaft
613030409

SN, K[y A S Eccentric Cam
, ! . 613030636
. 601230883 % e

Sensor Bracket

@ Spring S Clip
76)109 716

] Eccentrlc Lever Cap
1005

61301

Needle Roll Bearing
70102022

SEE ASS.Y (6) E"

Cold Blade Rail Bracket (R)
601230874

SEE ASSY (6) "D”

SEE ASSY (6) "B”

DU Bearing Tube
701050183

601230552

% TR Fom Greap Tre nimmeien wemen b o d oo e

GBC Films Group

151 Anderson Road, DeForest, W1 3532

TiTLE

j: ";/- ‘ Titan 165: Slitter and

:uollng cover assembly
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PROPRIETARY

SEEPSTHES TLAME PROFANTART HRATE T THE

Heat Roller

Heater, 27 Ohms 607040518
706025050
Pull Roller

607040519

SEE ASSY (7) N'——)

Du Bearing Tube

701050181

Rewinder Support (L)
601230561

SEE ASS'Y (6) "G" — &

SEE ASS'Y (6) ™H" : 5 i '
601230562 AM ] 4
! Rewinder Support &3 L&

Clutch Shaft R) e

613030635
Pull RollerSupport
6012%’

545
SEE ASS'Y (6) W"
Roller Spring
701090116 ~__| |

Pull Roller Hook e S [ ) g
601230543 T

Heat Roller Support__|
601230549 601230544

Tension Plate Right Guide Bushing AL
601230550 613030632 '

Tension Plate Left

"U" Stopper
70307“?

i

@~ SEE ASS'Y (6) "'

®— SEE ASS'Y (6) X"

SEE ASS'Y (6) "

613010171

Idle Roller Lower

613010172

601230708

SEE ASS'Y (7) "0"

DU Bearing Tube
701050183

@ — SEE ASS'Y (6) "

Idle Roller Upper

) Film Tension Block Stopper

Right Side (Control Panel Side) Top & Bottom New Heater Wires 638001093

GBC Films Group

4151 Anderson Rosd, DeFarmt,

Left Side Top & Bottom New Heater Wires 638001097 (Not Shown).

TITLE :

Titan 165: Idlers and rolle

rs assambly

I N T
07/19/00 NIA NiA

0
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PROPRIETARY

Rewinder Sticker 7
803040313 E'"W?
Rewinder Cover Left
604020311

Rewinder Cover Right
604020312

Gear/Sprocket Rewinder

L2 Rewinder Chain Pick Up Boss _

613030637

701080310

Thrust Needle Roll Bearin
70102020

. . SEE ASS'Y (7) P"
SEE ASS'Y (7) "Q

703070106

Clutch Friction Disk

701020203
Thrust Needle
Bearing

O

SEE ASSY (7) "Q"

Film Tension Spring
701090142

701110208
Plate Washer
701110106
Nut

Steel Chain

701080526

Roller Chain
701070143

Steel Sprocket/Gear
701080315

M8 x 1.25mm x 50mm——=2)J

701080118

SEE ASS'Y (7) "T" : [@h—a [ q 5

Steel Spur Gear
SEE ASS'Y (7) R”

701070216
Roller Chain

— SEE ASS'Y (7) "s"

Bi-Metal Thermostat (TCO Not Shown)
704150111

Pulling Spring
701090163

701080527
Steel Chain Gear

Tom v e meerer R e e e

‘ R GBC Films Group

o 4151 Andarasn Road, DeForaen, Wi §3532
BT

TiTLE:

Titan 165: Drive side assembly
T —— wascan pme
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PROPRIETARY

0002 12q032Q dnoxd swpg gD O
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Emergency Switch

704090252
= Rear Cover
é 601230412

Control Panel

703020216 —

Display PCB
— 706011166

Emergency Switch

704090252
SEE ASS'Y (7) "U”

Left Cover

[ENUEJA| 901AIOS [BIIUYIIL 0T /ST UBILL

703021051
Eccentric Lever
Handle
802105015 613010113
Display Cover Eccentric Lever
604020322
Ribbon Cable From Control Panel P.C. Board To Right Cover
Main P.C. Board 704161862 (Not Shown). 604220325 =
no
et mmé.ac Films Group
’ : :M:: = -:. - 4151 Andersen Read, DaForeat. Wi 53832
1 H e U st
:- o .;:.-umo “um r.:f;‘ r'll'us.nns

syreq pajyensnyy



71 -8933egd

000 1990320 dnoxn swpg DI ©

Front Table Titan 165 Lever Guide

— 604036009 601230814

Safety Lever an'ng

701090160

Plate Washer

Roller Cover Safety Lever

613030621

— 613030613

Front Safety Lever
701090160
Safety Lever Spring
701 1 1 02 03 Paper Table Plate
Plate Washer 601 230415 —

601230814

Lever Guide

701110203 ——

GBC Films Group
& Rosd, DaForest. W) 53532 N

151 Andarso

" Titan 165: Feed table and
pressure plate asse. mbly
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PROPRIETARY

—604037026
3" Core Bushing

613030219
Hex Film Shaft

Rewind Tube
804020407

8050112

57mm Core

613030219
Hex Film Shaft

. 61 3030301.—11’
T Film Shaft Bushing

RN 701090607
- E-Clip

613030527

T e e e 218G Pams Gree e e e zoun:

GBC Films Group
4151 Anderson Road, DeForest, Wi §3532

Eagle Core Bushing ==

Titan 165: Unwind and rewind assembly

ilé -1 T T TR 1
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601230458
Roll Cover

Roller Cover Safety Lever—
S 613030622
—Paper Guide Knob &
604022032 7
—PC Cover Bracket (L) |
601230553 601230417
Cover Cap——
Paper Guide Knob—

601230554
0123041 Cover Bracket (R)
7
613030614
Cover Cap Léver Cap-

604022032

GBC Films Group
4151 Anderson Rosd, DsForest. W) 53532

assembly

HH i m s )
AH - o Titan 165: Safety shiek
H wxn | som =" ] 07/19/00 N/A r N/A

r.
T165 - 008
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PROPRIETARY

DETAIL D"

M~ N AN
\iy = E
l =~
e Roller Cover Micro 601230557
70409 I;Si%)egr Cover Micro @ »—Magnet Bracket (L)
Switch Bracket (L)
01230555 ggvlltch Bracket (R) 604%%0101 601230558
Magnet
DETAIL ”E” 604620101
Np—1
DETA”— F DETAIL "G” DETAIL "H”
Slitter Housing Z -
604022033 @ @
S t h Bracket 2/ 701010141
@— 11m Cutter Blade D 5T050acke Ball Bearing | Ball Bearing
613030575 701010141
Shztlt(()%ZLO%Vfr %lgi%egrOCoxlfer Microswitch Bearing Housing 6Bf§l(§13n 517{gusmg
DETAIL ™

a,

DETAIL "J”

A)

701050259 DETAIL "M’
701050276g Du Bearing Flang
Pull Roll Bushi
ity R
§0?6190§2IE)1ng 701090716 A
DETAIL "L” @ O
mn
DETAIL 'K 601230542
H/Roller Hook
701050276
/ DU Bearing | 703040211
) 613030580 Teflon Bushing
DU Bearin oll, H/Roller Bush
Heat Ro]l BUS;(I)I{OS()27 Spring S Ring T GB(';;I;ms -(;ro:l:
61303 g 701090720 EIES = “nhusuu n Road, DeForest, Wi 53532
ggll'iébgongé)lng : : =1 Titan 165: Detall assemblies (A - M)
§ ::: T Dl)’;l19/l)l) N/.A F :I‘:\ T165 - 009
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DETAIL "N"

go3o705o% 701090832 . 601230712
Roll pm—i Tension Disk DETAIL "P”
601230702 ' 701010103
Tension Disk (© ) -) Ball
%9}092142 Q @ ) Bearing
Spring Cap T 613030552 701080224
. 701020205 %ngnder Tension Steel 174
! Thrust Need Sprocket
s @ Bearing 701010103
Ball
701110145 701080125 Bearing
Stopper Nut Steel Spur Gear
Spring S Ring ney"
7010907086 DETALL "Q
"on ?01080521
703070101 DETAIL "0 Chain Gear
Break Pad "SPIOCkEt"
701090142 701010103
601230711 /fH:}\ Film Pipe Ball Bearing
Outer Tension Spring
Disc
601211161
Ten510n
Washer
703070101 613030634
Break Pad Double Gear Pin
613030597 an
Tension Bolt DETAIL
”
o
DETAIL "V gy DETAIL "T"
701050247
704090603 EU el j
704140411 FaRgs .
Core Stopper Foot Switch g
el
DETAIL S 703040211
©13030633 Teflon Bushin
Rewinder Gear Pin g 601230541
Heater Support
704030419
| @ Cord, Plug 701050245 o -
%giggo :é;l&tch DU Bearing Frange e~ GBC Films Group

4151 Anderson Resd, Daforest, Wi 13832

Titan 165: Detall assambiies (N -U )

[——
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